
COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  April  18,  2017  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-002536-0001-XX NJA

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 64

Posted Speed: 45

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Miller, Kurt

DOB: 05/23/1975

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A74E-ZVE-   02/01/2017

Adrianzen, Paul Christopher 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-003473-0001-XX NJA

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 91

Posted Speed: 60

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Stinson, Benjamin

DOB: 04/16/1968

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A82G-6OE-   02/14/2017

Alfonso Alarcon, Francisco M 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Monday, April 17, 2017  9:22 am Page 1 of 17



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  April  18,  2017  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-003964-0001-XX NJA

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 85

Posted Speed: 45

Fish, Monica Cecile Pending

Officer Witness:

   Studzinski, Katina

DOB: 06/12/1972

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A82G-F6E-   02/21/2017

Alikaj, Armand 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-000993-0001-XX NJA

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business

Actual Speed: 66

Posted Speed: 45

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

DOB: 11/11/1979

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A74E-AZE-   01/12/2017

Araujo, Erlan Mario 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Monday, April 17, 2017  9:22 am Page 2 of 17



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  April  18,  2017  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2016-TR-028232-0001-XX NJA

316.183(6)

Unlawful speed in work zone-workers 

present

Actual Speed: 54

Posted Speed: 35

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

DOB: 11/29/1954

Report#:

Booking#:

White/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A74D-3HE-   12/05/2016

Avakian, Lydia Dianne 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2016-TR-028233-0001-XX NJA

322.34(1)

Unknowingly Drive while License 

Suspended, Revoked (not Commercial 

Drivers License)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

DOB: 11/29/1954

Report#:

Booking#:

White/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A74D-3IE-   12/05/2016

Avakian, Lydia Dianne 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Monday, April 17, 2017  9:22 am Page 3 of 17



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  April  18,  2017  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-001883-0001-XX NJA

316.2065(1)

Violate bicycle regulations

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Reyes, Samuel

DOB: 08/02/1990

Report#:

Booking#:

B/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A74E-Q5E-   01/23/2017

Beauford, Michael Anthony 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-003551-0001-XX NJA

316.1925(1)

Careless driving

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Spartz, James

DOB: 12/16/1964

Report#:

Booking#:

White/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A82G-8DE-   02/15/2017

Cantwell, Sharai Seda 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  April  18,  2017  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-002018-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(c)

Unlawful speed state roadway

Actual Speed: 74

Posted Speed: 55

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

DOB: 07/02/1961

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A74E-S7E-   01/25/2017

Colas, Didier 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-000979-0001-XX NJA

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 70

Posted Speed: 35

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Stafford, Jeffrey

DOB: 05/09/1992

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A0WW-EJP-   01/10/2017

Garcia, Vilma 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  April  18,  2017  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2016-TR-027241-0001-XX NJA

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

DOB: 12/30/1974

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A74C-RQE-   11/21/2016

Gilbert, Ivory Mitchell II 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-004530-0001-XX NJA

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 95

Posted Speed: 60

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Stinson, Benjamin

DOB: 04/14/1991

Report#:

Booking#:

B/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A82G-NCE-   03/01/2017

Gue, Alexandria Samantha 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  April  18,  2017  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-004270-0001-XX NJA

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 107

Posted Speed: 70

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Miller, Kurt

DOB: 11/27/1976

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A82G-K3E-   02/26/2017

Herrera Gallo, Victoria Eugenia 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-001942-0001-XX NJA

316.520(1)

Load dropping, shifting, leaking, blowing 

off load

Carney, Lee Francis Pending

Officer Witness:

   Melendez, Patricia

DOB: 06/29/1990

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A74E-QHE-   01/24/2017

Herrera Suarez, Yoandy 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Monday, April 17, 2017  9:22 am Page 7 of 17



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  April  18,  2017  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-001499-0001-XX NJA

322.34(1)

Unknowingly Drive while License 

Suspended, Revoked (not Commercial 

Drivers License)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Shreeve, David

DOB: 09/15/1944

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A74E-JJE-   01/18/2017

Howard, Ronald Earl 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-002993-0001-XX NJA

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device

Golden, John Steven

Moffatt, William David

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Shreeve, David

DOB: 11/28/1986

Report#:

Booking#:

O/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A74F-7OE-   02/07/2017

Kossovski, Dimitre Bontchouk 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Monday, April 17, 2017  9:22 am Page 8 of 17



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  April  18,  2017  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-003009-0001-XX NJA

316.085(2)

Improper change of lane-pulling out

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Zicconi, James

DOB: 06/18/1992

Report#:

Booking#:

W/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A3TB-3GE-1   02/07/2017

Lichteberger, Taylor Paige 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-001015-0001-XX NJA

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business

Actual Speed: 61

Posted Speed: 45

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

DOB: 02/06/1986

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A74E-BLE-   01/12/2017

Lopez, Hector Anibal 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Monday, April 17, 2017  9:22 am Page 9 of 17



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  April  18,  2017  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-002253-0001-XX NJA

316.083(2)

Fail to give right of way to overtaking 

vehicle

Pending

Officer Witness:

   St Surin, Wadler

DOB: 05/07/1938

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A6KK-NYE-2   01/29/2017

Lubin, Francis J 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-002998-0001-XX NJA

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 91

Posted Speed: 70

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Miller, Kurt

DOB: 03/07/1972

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A74F-7VE-   02/07/2017

Pereira, Paulo R 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Monday, April 17, 2017  9:22 am Page 10 of 17



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  April  18,  2017  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-002224-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 108

Posted Speed: 70

Golden, John Steven

Moffatt, William David

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Mercado, David

DOB: 03/05/1995

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A74E-W1E-   01/29/2017

Perez, Joseph Michael 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-001486-0001-XX NJA

316.1925(1)

Careless driving

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Snyder, James

DOB: 04/22/1992

Report#:

Booking#:

B/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A74E-J6E-   01/18/2017

Pinel, Casey Victor 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Monday, April 17, 2017  9:22 am Page 11 of 17



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  April  18,  2017  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2016-TR-025593-0001-XX NJA

316.1985(1)

Improper backing

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Zicconi, James

DOB: 05/07/1971

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A6KL-BGE-   10/26/2016

Portu, Richard Michael 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2016-TR-025594-0001-XX NJA

322.34(1)

Unknowingly Drive while License 

Suspended, Revoked (not Commercial 

Drivers License)

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Zicconi, James

DOB: 05/07/1971

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A6KL-BHE-   10/26/2016

Portu, Richard Michael 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Monday, April 17, 2017  9:22 am Page 12 of 17



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  April  18,  2017  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-002111-0001-XX NJA

316.187(3)

Unlawful Speed - requires speed

Actual Speed: 65

Posted Speed: 35

Golden, John Steven

Moffatt, William David

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

DOB: 05/18/1987

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A74E-TPE-   01/26/2017

Reese, Zachary Daniel 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2016-TR-026878-0001-XX NJA

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business

Actual Speed: 70

Posted Speed: 45

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Thompson, Steven

DOB: 08/04/1989

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A74C-OJE-   11/15/2016

Rives Moscoso, Eselio J 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Monday, April 17, 2017  9:22 am Page 13 of 17



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  April  18,  2017  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-000908-0001-XX NJA

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 64

Posted Speed: 30

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Weigand, Scot

DOB: 08/12/1988

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A74E-9LE-   01/11/2017

Sanchez Cureza, Liosdani 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-001411-0001-XX NJA

316.189(1)

Unlawful speed municipal road

Actual Speed: 80

Posted Speed: 45

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Melendez, Patricia

DOB: 05/12/1977

Report#:

Booking#:

Asian/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A74E-HSE-   01/17/2017

Sanchez, Susan 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Monday, April 17, 2017  9:22 am Page 14 of 17



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  April  18,  2017  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-001027-0001-XX NJA

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Thomas, Christopher

DOB: 07/11/1994

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Solis Palomino, Rogelio Lazaro 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-004110-0001-XX NJA

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 100

Posted Speed: 50

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Tuff, Allyn

DOB: 09/11/1989

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

6404-FVU-1   02/17/2017

Spradlin, Spencer Ray 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Monday, April 17, 2017  9:22 am Page 15 of 17



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  April  18,  2017  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-002861-0001-XX NJA

316.1515

Improper unsafe prohibited u-turn

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Spartz, James

DOB: 04/22/1950

Report#:

Booking#:

W/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A74F-4ME-   02/06/2017

Wille, Gail Elizabeth 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-004917-0001-XX NJA

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 105

Posted Speed: 70

Gonzalez, Carlos E Pending

Officer Witness:

   Miller, Kurt

DOB: 07/13/1983

Report#:

Booking#:

B/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A82G-U0E-   03/06/2017

Williams, Tyrone Terrell 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Monday, April 17, 2017  9:22 am Page 16 of 17



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  April  18,  2017  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

11-2011-TR-013878-0001-XX NJA

Disposed

Officer Witness:

   Escott, Daniel

DOB: 12/11/1989

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

5809-RZG-X   04/19/2011

Zablo, Michael David 

NOTES: Motion to vacate sentence

DISPOSITION:
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